

# Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

6-4-1966

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (amram)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (amram)" (1966). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 48.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/48

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:laughtin@chapman.edu">laughtin@chapman.edu</a>.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (amram)

## Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

## Keywords

David Amram, Henri Temianka, June 4, 1966, recreation and entertainment, culture, camaraderie, concerto, virtuoso, chamber music, orchestra

June 4, 1966

Mr. David Amram 461 Sixth Avenue New York, New York

Dear Mr. Amram:

Your letter, recordings and scores reached me just recently, and I have listened to the tapes with considerable interest.

I would gladly consider the performance of one of your works in the future, but please bear in mind that (a) I have only a chamber orchestra, and (b) all programs for the coming year are already announced in print.

Upon my next visit to the East, I would be delighted to meet you personally.

With all good wishes,

Yours cordially,

HTapk

HENRI TEMIANKA

P.S. I have already mailed your recordings back to you.